

Bhura

vs.

Kirat Transport Company & Anr.

23.01.2026

Fresh petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Avaneesh Kumar Rai, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Issue **notice** of the petition to the respondents on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Notice be also issued to SHO PS Rabupura, Greater Noida, District Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, UP to forward the copy of chargesheet of FIR no.0166/2025, PS Rabupura, Greater Noida, District Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, UP, returnable for NDOH.

List on 28.02.2026.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.01.2026**