

4 M A C T 85-26

BHURA Vs. KIRAT TRANSPORT COMPANY

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Devesh, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Ms. Nisha Sachdeva, Ld. counsel for R1.
Ms. Shalu Sisodia, Ld. Proxy counsel for Insurance
Company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of R.1 and memo of appearance for R.2 has been filed. Same are taken on record.

SHO PS Raghupura has forwarded the copy of chargesheet.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has supplied the copy of same to Insurance co.

As per the charge sheet forwarded, driver of offending vehicle was Kuldeep. Petitioner is directed to implead the driver and serve the driver before NDOH.

As per the charge sheet received the driver of offending vehicle was having valid driving license.

Insurance company is directed to come with legal offer before Lok Adalat.

Be put up fo before lok adalat on **14.03.2026**.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
28.02.2026**