

4 M A C T 85/26

**BHURA Vs. KIRAT TRANSPORT COMPANY**

17.04.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

Ms. Nisha Sachdeva, Ld. counsel for R1.

None for R2/insurance.

R1 is registered owner of vehicle and in chargesheet the driver has been identified. Therefore, petitioner is directed to implead driver as R3. Last opportunity is granted to R1 and R2 to file reply on NDOH.

List on 13.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**

**17.04.2026**